EMC Filters for Shielded Rooms
Series/Type: B84312*B*, B84312*H*
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B84312F0020B103 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
B84312F0020B003 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
B84312C0020H103 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B84312C0020H003 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
B84312C0020B103 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
B84312C0020B003 2023-04-14 2023-07-28 2023-10-27
Please contact your nearest TDK sales office if you need support in selecting a suitable
substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.tdk-
electronics.tdk.com/sales.
Passband up to 300 kHz
Stopband attenuation up to 40 GHz
Features
Use of coaxial feed-through capacitors on input and output
Single or current-balanced chokes depending on requirement
Insertion loss to CISPR 17
Also available with integrated EMP protection
Installation
Single filters are attached directly to the shielding wall. Larger numbers can be housed in filter
cabinets or boxes. Various models and the matching flexible connector fittings are available.
Mechanical design
The electrical components are incorporated in an RF-tight case of tin-plated sheet steel. Filters
are available for 2 or 20 lines and for upright or flat installation on shielding wall.
Model Installation Filter selection
B84312C Upright Space-saving solution for installing a number
of different filters.
B84312C*B (2-line)
B84312C*H (20-line)
B84312F Flat Low profile and thus advantage especially for
just one or a few filters.
B84312F*B (2-line)
Filters for communication lines B84312
Analog systems and control lines

2) Control line filters, not matched
3) Not specified
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Pass
bandwidth
kHz
ZL
Ω
Rmax
Per line
Ω
Circuit
diagram
Number of
lines
Ordering code
*: 0 = Standard filters
1 = Filters with EMP protection
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 11 1 2 B84312C0020B*03
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 11 1 2 B84312F0020B*03
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 11 1 20 B84312C0020H*03
1 2) 3) 0.4 1 2 B84312C0030B*03
1 2) 3) 0.4 1 2 B84312F0030B*03
1 2) 3) 0.4 1 20 B84312C0030H*03
0.1 DC ... 50 600 1.1 1 2 B84312C0040B*01
0.1 DC ... 50 600 1.1 1 2 B84312F0040B*01
0.1 DC ... 50 600 1.1 1 20 B84312C0040H*01
0.1 DC ... 120 150 4.4 2 2 B84312C0050B*01
0.1 DC ... 120 150 4.4 2 2 B84312F0050B*01
0.1 DC ... 120 150 4.4 2 20 B84312C0050H*01
2 DC ... 120 100 0.4 2 2 B84312C0050B*21
2 DC ... 120 100 0.4 2 2 B84312F0050B*21
2 DC ... 120 100 0.4 2 20 B84312C0050H*21
3 2) 3) 0.2 2 2 B84312C0050B*31
3 2) 3) 0.2 2 2 B84312F0050B*31
3 2) 3) 0.2 2 20 B84312C0050H*31
0.1 DC ... 300 150 1.0 2 2 B84312C0060B*01
0.1 DC ... 300 150 1.0 2 2 B84312F0060B*01
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 17 3 2 B84312C0090B*04
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 17 3 2 B84312F0090B*04
0.1 DC ... 3.4 600 17 3 20 B84312C0090H*04
1 2) 3) 0.6 3 2 B84312C0100B*03
1 2) 3) 0.6 3 2 B84312F0100B*03
1 2) 3) 0.6 3 20 B84312C0100H*03
Filters for communication lines B84312
Analog systems and control lines
6
Insertion loss αe in passband (typical)